12-13-2006



Patent and Trademark Office

'd PCT/PTO 05 DEC 2006

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

103347784

					Attorney Docket No. 1304//					
	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.									
•	1.	A. Name of conveying party(ics):	2.	Α.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
12/07/2006 MK 04 FC:8021		Daichi IMAI Shigeki NAKAYAMA Takao FUKUMA			TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1 TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI 471-8571 JAPAN					
		B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No								
	3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		B.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No					
		☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other			11/628494					
	 	B. Execution Date: ALL: September 15, 2006								
	4.	☐ This document is being filed together with a new application.								
		A. Patent Application No.(s)		B.	Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No 40.00 GP C. Title of Application: CONTROL APPARATUS FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE									
	5.		6.		al number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$					
		Name: James A. Oliff	7.	Α.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
				В.	Enclosed (Check No. 186981)					
		Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8.		lit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to osit account number 15-0461.					
•	9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original according.								
	i i	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075			Date: December 5, 2006					
		John S. Kern Registration No. 42,719 Total number of pages in	tration No. 42,719 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							

PATENT REEL: 018656 FRAME: 0722

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Daichi IMAI	(6)					
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2)	Shigeki NAKAYAMA	(7)					
	of Inventor(s)	(3)	Takao FUKUMA	(8)					
		(4)							
		(5)							
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to							
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABU	SHIKI KAISHA					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1 Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi 471-8571 Japan						
		the enti- invention continu	re right, title and interest for the on, and in all applications for pat ation, international, confirmation	and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns ar United States of America as defined in 35 Utent including any and all provisional, non-particle, substitute and reissue application(s), and certificates that may be granted on the invented.	J.S.C. §100, in the provisional, divisional, all Letters Patent,				
(11)	Insert	(11)	CONTROL APPARATUS FOI	R INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE					
	Identification such as Title, Case	_							
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorn	ey Docket No. 130477)				
		for which		executed an application for patent in the U					
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) o	n even date herewith						
(13)	Alternative	(13) U	J.S. application Serial Number						
	Identification for filed December 5, 2006								
applical any app the Ass claims of reexami Patents full righ and agre dentific	applications for the invention and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agrelication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agreation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned autlof the United States resulting to convey the entire interested that this assignment is be 6) Each undersigned here	n, and any gnee may dees to executivision their in obtaining ees to executional Converges to perform the district States promises and g from saids therein assinding on heby grants to	patent(s) issuing thereon, and a leem necessary. It all papers necessary in connicof, or any patent or reissue apgle evidence and going forward water all papers and documents an antion for Protection of Industrium all affirmative acts which may be atent to the Assignee. It is requests the Commissioner of application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exertime and his heirs, successors, as the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE	nd perform any act which may be necessary al Property or similar agreements. Any be necessary to obtain, maintain or contained the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to is gnee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and cuted, and will not execute, any agreement	e declared concerning and to cooperate with y in connection with offirm by reissue or ssue any and all Letters d covenants that he has in conflict herewith, and any further				
		_ ` .	undersigned on the date(s) of	pposite the undersigned name(s).					
Date	September 15th	2006	Inventor Signature	Datchi Imal	(SEAL)				
Date	2 1 11 11	200 6	Inventor Signature	Shigeki Nakuyama	(SEAL)				
Date	Sept. 15th. 2	2006	Inventor Signature	Takar Fuhuma	(SEAL)				
Date .			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)				
Date									
Date									
Date _		<u> </u>			(07.47)				
Date Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)				
r 22 L.C.			INVENTAL SIGNATURA		INHALL				

RECORDED: 12/05/2006

PATENT REEL: 018656 FRAME: 0723